t":/ t t Jerry D. Hendrix AT&T Florida T: 850-577-5550

v\, a & Vice President 150 South Monroe St. F: 850-224-5073

_— Regulatory Relations Suite 400 Jerry.Hendrix@att.com
Tallahassee, FL 32301 www.att.com

November 30, 2010

Beth Salak, Director

Division of Regulatory Analysis
Florida Public Service Commission
Attn: Tariff Section

2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

Dear Ms. Salak:
Pursuant to Florida Statute 364.051, attached for filing with the Commission is the
following page of the General Subscriber Service Tariff:

General Subscriber Service Tariff

Section 42 - Fourth Revised Page 5

The purpose of this filing is to increase the monthly rates for ISDN Business Service
(IBS). The effective date of this tariff is December 1, 2010.

Acknowledgement, date of receipt and authority number of this filing is requested.

Your consideration and approval will be appreciated.

Yours very truly,

Jerry D. Hendrix (slg)

Regulatory Vice President
Attachments

QK40 Proud sponsor of the USS. Olympic Team



BELLSOUTH GENERAL SUBSCRIBER SERVICE TARIFF  Fourth Revised Page 5Fhird-Revised-Page 5

TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC. Cancels Third Revised Page 5Cancels-Second-Revised-Page 5
FLORIDA
ISSUED: November 30, 2010SSUED:-June 14,2007 EFFECTIVE: December 1, 2010EFFECTHE:June 29,2007

BY: Marshall M. Criser |1, President -FL
Miami, Florida

A42. INTEGRATED SERVICES DIGITAL NETWORK (ISDN)

A42.1 ISDN - Business Service (IBS) (Cont'd)

A42.1.4 Ratesand Charges (Cont'd)
B. Interface (Cont'd)
1. Basic Rate DSL Access Arrangement (Cont'd)
a Basic Rate (Cont'd)
(1) FHat Rate Threshold Pricing Plan (Cont'd)

Rate Stability
Month Monthly Rate
Installation To 24-59 60-120

Charge Month Mos. Plan Mos. Plan USOC
(d) (Obsoleted - See Section A142.)

(e)  ISDN Access (5SESS/DMS) $130.00 $55.0068.80  $55.00  $5500  LQTTB
(£ (DELETED)
(fg) 1SDN Access (EWSD) 130.00 55.0068.80 55.00 5500 LQTEB

(hy——(DELETED)
(2) Per DSL Usage Option Plan A

(@ ISDN Access (5SESS/DMS) 130.00  69.9587.40 69.95 69.95  LQIAA
(b} (DELETED)
(be) ISDN Access (EWSD) 13000 69.9587.40 69.95 69.95  LQIAC

{dy—(DELETED)
(3) Per DSL Usage Option Plan B

(8 ISDN Access (SESS/DMS) 130.00 2499531240 24995 24995  LQIBA
(b)—(DELETED)
(be) 1SDN Access (EWSD) 130.00 2499531240 24995 24995  LQIBC

2. Channels Activated
a. B Channel (Maximum of 2)
(1) Circuit Switched Voice/Data, each

(8 (Obsoleted - See Section A142.)
(b) (Obsoleted - See Section A142.)

(c0 Flat Rate Threshold Pricing - 16:2520.30 13.25 11.25 LQGFX
(d)  Usage Option Plan A - - - - LQLAX
(e) Usage Option Plan B - - - LQLBX

(2) Circuit Switched Voice/Data for use with Multi ServPLUS service, each?

(8 (Obsoleted - See Section A142.)
(b) (Obsoleted - See Section A142.)
(c0 Flat Rate Threshold Pricing - 12.25 9.35 725 LQGMB

Notel:  These rate elements may be used only with IBS lines associated with MultiServ PLUS service
and require Network Access Registers.

All AT& T and Bdll South marks contained herein and as st forth in the trademarks and service marks section of the BellSouth Tariff areowned by AT& T Intdlectud

Propertv or AT&T a‘fnhated companies
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BELLSOUTH GENERAL SUBSCRIBER SERVICE TARIFF Fourth Revised Page 5

TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC. Cancels Third Revised Page 5
FLORIDA
ISSUED: November 30, 2010 EFFECTIVE: December 1, 2010

BY: Marshall M. Criser |1, President -FL
Miami, Florida

A42. INTEGRATED SERVICES DIGITAL NETWORK (ISDN)

A42.1 ISDN - Business Service (IBS) (Cont'd)

A42.1.4 Ratesand Charges (Cont'd)
B. Interface (Cont'd)
1. Basic Rate DSL Access Arrangement (Cont'd)
a Basic Rate (Cont'd)
(1) FHat Rate Threshold Pricing Plan (Cont'd)

Rate Stability
Month Monthly Rate
Installation To 24-59 60-120

Charge Month Mos. Plan Mos. Plan USOC
(d) (Obsoleted - See Section A142.)
(e ISDN Access (5ESS/DMS) $130.00 $68.80 $55.00 $55.00 LQTTB
(f)  ISDN Access (EWSD) 130.00 68.80 55.00 5500  LQTEB

(2) Per DSL Usage Option Plan A

(@ ISDN Access (SESS/DMS) 130.00 87.40 69.95 69.95  LQIAA
(b)  ISDN Access (EWSD) 130.00 87.40 69.95 69.95  LQIAC

(3) Per DSL Usage Option Plan B

(& ISDN Access (5ESS/DMS) 130.00 312.40 249.95 249.95 LQ1BA
(b) ISDN Access (EWSD) 130.00 312.40 249.95 249.95 LQ1BC

2. Channels Activated
a. B Channel (Maximum of 2)
(1) Circuit Switched Voice/Data, each

(8 (Obsoleted - See Section A142.)
(b) (Obsoleted - See Section A142.)

(c0 Flat Rate Threshold Pricing - 20.30 13.25 11.25 LQGFX

(d) UsageOption Plan A - - - - LQLAX

(e) Usage Option Plan B - - - - LQLBX
(2) Circuit Switched Voice/Data for use with MultiServPLUS service, each®

(8 (Obsoleted - See Section A142.)

(b)  (Obsoleted - See Section A142.)

()  Flat Rate Threshold Pricing - 1225 9.35 725 LQGMB

Notel:  These rate elements may be used only with IBS lines associated with MultiServ PLUS service
and require Network Access Registers.

All AT& T and BdlSouth marks contained herein and as st forth in the trademarks and sarvice marks section of the Bell South Tariff areowned by AT& T Intellectud
Property or AT& T affiliated companies
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